*Management does not intend to liquidate these assets in the short term. However, Management has the discretion to determine
the timing of the disposal.

   2023

 < 6 Months 6 to 12 Months 1 to 5 Years Total

Financial Liabilities Due for Payment

Trade and Other Payables (excluding estimated annual
leave and deferred income)

(309,175)   (309,175)

Notes of the Financial Statements

These notes should be read in conjunction with the attached compilation report.

Annual Report PBF (Australia) Ltd Page 21 of 27

Financial Assets - Cash Flow Realisable < 6 Months 6 to 12 Months 1 to 5 Years Total

Cash and Cash Equivalents 2,351,364   2,351,364

Trade and Other Receivables 246,112   246,112

Financial Assets* 37,948   37,948
 2,326,249   2,326,249

*Management does not intend to liquidate these assets in the short term. However, Management has the discretion to determine
the timing of the disposal.

Interest Rate Risk

The company's interest rate risk arises from the floating interest rate bearing cash and cash equivalents.

The extent of floating rate financial instruments, and their sensitivity to a 1% change in market interest rate is noted below:

Summary

2024 2023

 Cash and Cash Equivalents- Floating Interest Rate 291,213 1,289,631

Impact on Profit and Equity: +1% Movement 2,912 12,896

Impact on Profit and Equity: -1% Movement (2,912) (12,896)

The extent of fixed rate financial instruments are noted below: - -
 Cash and Cash Equivalents- Fixed Interest Rate 1,859,951 1,061,325

The fixed interest rates on cash and cash equivalents range from 1.1% to 2.75% (2023: 1.1% to 2.75%).

The fair value of fixed interest-bearing cash and cash equivalents and the interest-bearing liabilities are sensitive to the market
movement in interest rates. However, Management does not monitor such movements as the company's objective is not to
engage in trading of financial instruments.

Equity   Price   Risk

The available for sale financial assets are exposed to movements in equity prices.

Management considers a movement of +1- 15% a reasonable range for these assets. Their sensitivity to such movements are
noted below:

18. Key Management Personnel Disclosures

2024 2023